STATE OF KANSAS S 2 W

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

AP I	NUMBER.	15-167-22,778	-00-00
	_		

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	M.N.N02-	3-117	LEASE NAME Tobias WELL NUMBER 1	
200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202				
	TYPE OR PR	INT		
	NOTICE: Fill out and return to	Cons. Div.	3630 Ft. from S Section 1	ine
	office within	30 days.	4290 Ft. from E Section (
LEASE OPERATOR Leroy E. To	bias		SEC - 27 TWP - 125 RGE -13 (東)版	
ADDRESS H. C. 69, Box 42, B		526	COUNTY Russell	
PHONE#(913) -483-4565 OPERA	TORS LICENSE NO.	3345	Date Well Completed 5-16-87	
Character of Well D&A			Plugging Commenced 5-16-87	
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well)		Plugging Completed 5-17-87	
Did you notify the KCC Distric		nluaaina +h:		
Which KCC Office did you notif		proggrag tal	100	
Is ACO-1 filed? No If		 -		
			BottomT.D. 3377'	
Show depth and thickness of al	l water, oil and ga	as formation	ns.	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		CAS	SING RECORD	
Formation Content	From To	SIze F	Put in Pulled out	
		-		
		8-5/8"	276' -0-	
		- -		
read and the mother of Methi	245 useu in intraan	CIDA IT INT	Indicating where the mud flu o the hole. If cement or other	
ere used, state the charact	er or same and de	∍p†h place(d, from feet to feet each	plug set
	Mud laden	fluid 337 ement @ 600	7'-600'	
	40 sks c	ement @ 300	1	OTE
(If additional desci	iption is necessar	ement @ 40 y, use BACK	of this form.)	
lame of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis Oil Oper	ations	License No. 750 RECEN	/ED
Address P. O. Box 506, Russe	11, KS 67665-0506		STATE CORPORATION	V COMN
STATE OF KANSAS		SELL	,ss. MAY 21	1007
			me-31	27
Kyle B.	Branum rst duly sworn on	(Empl	oyee of Operator) or CONSTRACTION	DTVISIO
tatements, and matters herein he same are true and correct,	contained and the	log of the	above-described well as filed	īsaets tha
	so neib me god.	Signature) <u>/</u>	Juli Dance	•
		Address) _{D O}	(y) B. Branum Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-09	
SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN TO before me		3 day - 4 Man	
		4 p .	day of May ,19 8	3 /
general colonial ser includes and comprehensive comprehensive and control of the		Glenda Lenda P. Tit	fin Notary Rub IIc	

GLEMDACR.mTHFEMion Expires: February 6, 1988 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2 -6-88

st † h

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Leroy E. Tobias

H. C. 69, Box 42

Bunker Hill, KS 67626

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Tobias

WELL #1

LOCATION: NE SW NW

Section 27-12S-13W Russell County, Kansas

LOG TOTAL DEPTH: 3376'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3377'

ELEVATION: 1548' K.B.

COMMENCED: 5/9/87

COMPLETED: 5/17/87

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 276' w/165 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Sand & Shale	134'	Anhydrite	608'
Sand	153'	Shale	1505 '
Iron Pyrite	175'	Shale & Lime	2270 '
Iron Pyrite, Shale & Sand	225'	Lime & Shale	3071'
Shale	280 '	Lime (F	R.T.D.) 3377'
Shale & Redbed	577 '		

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

7

Subscribed and sworn to before me on May 20, 1987.

My commission expires: February 6, 1988.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 3-6-88

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public

TION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION